PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mona S Jhaveri	04/17/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Foligo Therapeutics, Inc.	
Street Address:	1450 South Rolling Road	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21227	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10093523

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)887-0763

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-887-1500 Email: hcheng@mofo.com Correspondent Name: Hsiao-Ting Cheng

Address Line 1: 2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 5500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60910-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John M. Vassiliades

Total Attachments: 3

source=Jhaveri Foligo Assignment#page1.tif source=Jhaveri Foligo Assignment#page2.tif source=Jhaveri Foligo Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 017937 FRAME: 0457**

500126157

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mona S. Jhaveri, Ph.D., an individual residing at 2805 Ontario Road, Washington, D.C. 20009 ("ASSIGNOR") owns certain patent applications and/or registrations, as listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, Foligo Therapeutics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its address at 1450 South Rolling Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21227 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the PATENTS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Contribution Agreement dated April 17, 2006 assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals of the applications and registrations for the PATENTS (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the PATENTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed on this 17 day of April, 2006.

By:

. .

Name: Mona S. Jhaveri, Ph.D.

STATE OF <u>District of</u> Columbia	
COUNTY OF	
On July 12 th , 2006 before me, the upersonally appeared	undersigned notary public in and for said County and State,
personally known	
proved to me on th	ne basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s)	_ subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged toauthorized capacity(ies) and that, by erson(s) or the entity(ies) upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted executed the instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	James la Venin
	My commission expires on

Pernets C. Giron Notery Public, District of Columbia My Commission Expires 3-14-2010

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

3

U.S. Patent Application Publication No. US2003/0050267

PATENT REEL: 017937 FRAME: 0460

RECORDED: 07/14/2006